Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kia Silverbrook	09/05/2008
Paul Lapstun	09/05/2008
Simon Robert Walmsley	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	
Street Address:	393 Darling Street	
City:	Balmain	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235585
Application Number:	12235588
Application Number:	12235593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIR008US-NIR010US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kia Silverbrook	

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0721

500654385

122355

H \$120 F

Total Attachments: 9
source=NIR008US_assignment#page1.tif
source=NIR008US_assignment#page2.tif
source=NIR008US_assignment#page3.tif
source=NIR009US_assignment#page1.tif
source=NIR009US_assignment#page2.tif
source=NIR009US_assignment#page3.tif
source=NIR010US_assignment#page1.tif
source=NIR010US_assignment#page2.tif
source=NIR010US_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR008US	
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have inven- METHOD OF RECORDING	ted certain new and useful improvements MAIL TRANSACTIONS	in	
for which an application for Application Number	a United States Patent was filed on		
	a United States Patent was executed on S	September 5, 2008 , and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH	PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office addres	ss is _393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, t	itle and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of t	the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and va	aluable consideration, I, the applicant, by t		
and transfer unto said assignee the	full and exclusive right to the said inventio	and all countries in the wo on in the United States/and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to	o any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the wo d therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entir	e right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his le	gal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not	
been made.			
Executed this 5th	day of September	, 20 <u>08</u> ,	
atBalmain, New South Wales, A	ustralia	·	
	_ Cus	7	
State of SS:	:	(Signature)	
County of) Before me personally appeared sa	aidstrument to be his free act and deed this		
Seal		Noton: Dublic	
Jeal	(1)	Notary Public)	

393 Darling Stereas, I, Paul Lapstun of Balmain, NSW rred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improved the THOD OF RECORDING MAIL TRANSACTIONS	V 2041 Australia, hereafter
·	vements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed of Application Number	on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was exec	uted on September 5, 2008 , and
ereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New S	outh Wales, Australia herein referred to
ignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street, Balmai</u>	n, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_	1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
wledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applic	
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said	and all countries in the wor
reby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	
ent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	
for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end	
ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b	•
n made.	y me naa ana aooigimon ana salo
cuted this 5th day of September	, 20 08 ,
Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	,20 <u>00,</u>
1	12
ate of	(Signature)
y of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR008US	
	393 Darling Street		
Whereas, I, Simon Robert Walmsley	of_Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain n	new and useful improvements	in	
METHOD OF RECORDING MAIL TRA	NSACTIONS		
for which an application for a United Sta Application Number			
for which an application for a United Sta	ates Patent was executed on S	September 5, 2008, and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	_ of _ Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Da</u>	arling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter	rest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	onedollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable cons	ideration, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and excl	lusive right to the said inventio	and all countries in the wo n in the United States/and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the wo d therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title,	and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal represen	ntatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	ould have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.			
Executed this 5th day	of September	, 20 <u>08</u> ,	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia			
	1 . //		
	- Simo Wa	Signature)	
State of SS: County of		Olgalata (O)	
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b day of, 20	e his free act and deed this		
Seal		lotary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR009US	
	393 Darling Street		
Whereas, I, <u>Kia Silverbrook</u>	of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne	•		
METHOD OF RECORDING TRANSAC	TION RELATING TO PA	ACKAGED PRODUCT	
for which an application for a United Stat Application Number	es Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United State		September 5, 2008 and	
ioi whon an apphoalon for a office olar	les Falent was excedice on _	, and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Da</u>	arling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere	est in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consi			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclu		and all countries in the wo	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	•	and all countries in the wo	
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	, -		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a			
and for the use and behoof of his legal represent		·	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wou	ıld have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.			
Executed this 5th day	of September	, 20 <u>08</u> ,	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia			
	Cur	7	
State of \ SS:	(1	Signature)	
County of)			
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be			
day of, 20			
Seal	/N:	lotary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		1	NIR009US	
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun		ling Street , NSW 2041 Australia	a, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented of METHOD OF RECORDING TRA				
for which an application for a Ur Application Number			,	
for which an application for a Ur			ber 5, 2008 _, and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY	LTD of Balmain,	New South Wales, Aust	ralia herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, B	almain, NSW 2041, A	Australia is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same	ə;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the s	sum of <u>one</u> dolla	ers (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the	receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valual	ble consideration, I, the			
and transfer unto said assignee the full	and exclusive right to th	e said invention in the		
entire right, title and interest in and to an	y and all Patents which		d all countries in the wor for in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Cor	nmissioner of Patents :	and Trademarks to iss	sue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in a	and to the same, for hi	s sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal r	epresentatives, to the f	ull end of the term for v	which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the s	ame would have been	neld by me had this as	ssignment and sale not	
been made.				
Executed this 5th	day ofSeptembe	er	_, 20 <u>08</u>	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Austr	alia			
		fell		
State of		(Signatu		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrum day of, 20	nent to be his free act ar	nd deed this	<u> </u>	
Seal	***************************************	(Notary P), - - \	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR009US		
393 Darling Street				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
MILTIOD OF RECORDING FRANSACTION	ON RELATING TO FA			
for which an application for a United States Application Number		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
for which an application for a United States		september 5, 2008 , and		
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darlir</u>	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by th			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	-	and all countries in the world		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	tents which may be granted	d therefor in the United States,		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not		
been made.				
Executed this 5th day of	September	, 20 <u>08</u> ,		
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia				
	1 . 1/1	<u> </u>		
	Sprio Walnush	Signature)		
State of) SS: County of)	(9		
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hiday of, 20	s tree act and deed this			
Seal	/1	Intany Public)		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR010US		
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook 393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements i	in		
METHOD OF FACILITATING INTERACTION	BETWEEN USER AN	ID PACKAGED PRODUCT		
for which an application for a United States F Application Number				
for which an application for a United States F	Patent was executed on S	eptember 5, 2008_, and		
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling</u>	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable considera	ation, I, the applicant, by th			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	-	and all countries in the worl		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner o	, -			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and i				
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h		•		
been made.	avo zoomneia zy me naa	tino acongrimont and calle free		
Executed this 5th day of	September	, 20 <u>08</u>		
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		, 20 <u>00</u> ,		
at	(1005	7		
State of SS:	(1)	Signature)		
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of	free act and deed this			
Sool				
Seal	(N	otary Public)		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NIR010US
David an about	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun	of_Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented cer		
METHOD OF FACILITATING INTER	ACTION BETWEEN USER AN	PACKAGED PRODUCT
for which an application for a Unite Application Number	d States Patent was filed on	
	ed States Patent was executed on S	September 5, 2008 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTI	ofofBalmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is $_3$	93 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	I interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the wor n in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any a	-	and all countries in the wor
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repr	esentatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	ne would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 5th	_day of _ September	,2008 .
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	D O	
		Signature)
State of SS: County of	, , , ,	Signature)
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument day of 20	t to be his free act and deed this	
Seal		lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NIR010US	
Whereas, I, Simon Robert Walmsley of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was f		
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on September 5, 2008 , and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, N	New South Wales, Australia herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is de-		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar	rs (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the a and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which r	and all countries in the worl e said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the worl	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in a	nd to the same, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the fu	all end of the term for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been h	eld by me had this assignment and sale not	
been made.		
Executed this 5th day of Septembe	er, 20 <u>08,</u>	
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	Somo Walnuly	
State of	(Signature)	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and day of, 20	d deed this	
Seal	(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 09/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0731